ICEBREAKER 2017

THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK

Sunday, March 26, 2017

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

Monday, March 27, 2017

5:00 PM

8:00 PM

Tuesday, March 28, 2017

5:00 PM

8:00 PM

Wednesday, March 29, 2017

5:00 PM

8:00 PM

Thursday, March 30, 2017

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
5:00 PM

9:00 PM
NWMT
EOE

Friday, March 31, 2017

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM

7:00 PM
10:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
3:00 PM

5:30 PM

7:00 PM

EVENT SCHEDULE

CAMPING REGISTRATION OPEN

CAMPING REGISTRATION OPEN

CAMPING REGISTRATION OPEN

CAMPING REGISTRATION OPEN

RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN (STANDARD MENU)
HAULER ARRIVES
CAMPING OPEN

GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN

RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN (SEAFOOD MENU)
DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPEN

PIT TICKET SALES OPEN

SUNOCO FUEL STATION OPEN (NEXT TO GARAGE)
HAULERS ENTER, PIT AREA & PRO SHOP OPEN
(ALL DIVISIONS EXCEPT NWMT)

DRIVER REGISTRATION OPEN (HANDICAPPER'’S BUILDING)
ROTATING PRACTICE (ORDER TBA; 3 ROUNDS)
(ALL DIVISIONS EXCEPT NWMT & PASS)
ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME

HAULER PARKER (NO FRIDAY TICKET REQUIRED)

Tentative schedule, subject to change. Updated 3/8/17.



Saturday, April 1, 2017

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:35 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:30 AM
12:15PM
12:15PM
TO FOLLOW
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
12:45 PM
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
1:30 PM

TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
2:30 PM

TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
2:50 PM

TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
3:00 PM

TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
4:10 PM
5:00 PM

TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
6:30 PM

3:00 PM
11:00 AM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
4:00 PM
EOD

12:00 PM

10:30 AM

11:05 PM
11:00 PM
12:10 PM
12:45 PM

6:00 PM

3:45 PM

4:55 PM

NWMT

NWAAS
NWAAS
PASS
NWMT

PASS

NWMT
PASS
NWMT
NWMT
NWMT
NWMT
MRPTS
NEMA

NWAAS
PASS
NWMT
NWAAS
NWAAS
NWMT
NWAAS
PASS
NWMT

NWMT

MRPTS
NEMA

DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPEN

BREAKFAST BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN

REGISTRATION OPEN

PIT TICKET SALES BEGIN

SUNOCO FUEL STATIONS OPEN (NEXT TO GARAGE & IN B PADDOCK)

PRO SHOP OPEN

HAULERS ENTER (ALL EXCEPT NWMT)

DRIVER REGISTRATION OPENS (HANDICAPPER’S BUILDING)
DRIVER HEADSHOTS (HANDICAPPER’S BUILDING)
TECHNICAL INSPECTION OPENS

SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS MEETING (CLASSROOM)
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TBD)

ROTATING PRACTICE

GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN

PRACTICE

RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN

FINAL ROTATING PRACTICE

HAULERS ENTER

FINAL PRACTICE

CREW CHIEF MEETING (CLASSROOM)

DRAW FOR QUALIFYING ORDER

GARAGE OPEN

INSPECTION BEGINS/TIRE COMPOUND OPENS
QUALIFYING RACE(S) (8 LAPS)

LITE QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)

THOMPSON STREET STOCK OPEN QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
ROOKIE DRIVER/SPOTTER MEETING (CLASSROOM)
LITE MODIFIED QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
SUNOCO MODIFIED QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
QUALIFYING RACES (10 LAPS)

DEADLINE TO DESIGNATE TIRES

LIMITED SPORTSMAN QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
LATE MODEL QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
RELEASE CHANGE TIRES FROM IMPOUND

MINI STOCK QUALIFYING RACES (6 LAPS)
CONSOLATION RACE (10 LAPS) (IF NECESSARY)
PRACTICE

PRE-RACE CEREMONIES

VINTAGE OUTLAW RACE (15 LAPS)

FINAL PRACTICE

PRIME RIB DINNER BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
RACE OF CHAMPIONS (12 LAPS)

RACE (35 LAPS)

LITE RACE (20 LAPS)

THOMPSON STREET STOCK OPEN RACE (20 LAPS)
LITE MODIFIED RACE (20 LAPS)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME

Tentative schedule, subject to change. Updated 3/8/17.



ICEBREAKER 2017

THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK

EVENT SCHEDULE
Sunday, April 2, 2017
7:00 AM 11:00 AM BREAKFAST BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
8:00 AM 3:00 PM DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPEN
8:30 AM 12:00 PM SUNOCO FUEL STATIONS OPEN (NEXT TO GARAGE & IN B PADDOCK)
8:30 AM 4:00 PM GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN
8:30 AM PIT TICKET SALES BEGIN & PIT AREA OPENS
8:30 AM EOD PRO SHOP OPEN
8:30 AM BEGIN PUSHING CARS ON TRACK
8:30 AM 2:00 PM NWMT REGISTRATION OPEN
8:30 AM NWMT GARAGE OPENS
9:00 AM NWMT TIRE IMPOUND OPEN TO TEAMS
9:30 AM PASS PUSH CARS ON TRACK
10:00 AM NWMT CHAPEL SERVICE (GARAGE CLASSROOM)
10:00 AM GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN
10:15 AM NWMT PUSH CARS ON TRACK
10:30 AM CHAMPION’S BANNER RAISING CEREMONY (BEHIND GRANDSTANDS)
11:00 AM 9:00 PM RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN
11:00 AM 11:50 PM FAN APPRECIATION PARTY (ON TRACK)
11:15 AM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TBD)
11:15 AM 11:45 AM TIMMY BROWN CONCERT
12:00 PM DRIVE CARS BACK TO PIT AREA
12:15 PM ALL PRE-RACE CEREMONIES
12:30 PM NWMT RELEASE TIRES FROM IMPOUND
12:30 PM NWAAS SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW PASS RACE (75 LAPS)
1:15 PM NWMT DRIVER/CREW CHIEF MEETING (GARAGE CLASSROOM)
1:45 PM NWMT QUALIFYING INSPECTION BEGINS
TO FOLLOW NWAAS LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW NWAAS LATE MODEL RACE (25 LAPS)
2:45 PM (APPROX) NWMT QUALIFYING (2 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW NWAAS MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS)
3:45 PM (APPROX) NWMT ICEBREAKER 150

Tentative schedule, subject to change. Updated 3/8/17.



