ICEBREAKER 2017 THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK EVENT SCHEDULE

Sunday, March 26, 2017

12:00 PM 5:00 PM CAMPING REGISTRATION OPEN

Monday, March 27, 2017

5:00 PM 8:00 PM CAMPING REGISTRATION OPEN

Tuesday, March 28, 2017

5:00 PM 8:00 PM CAMPING REGISTRATION OPEN

Wednesday, March 29, 2017

5:00 PM 8:00 PM CAMPING REGISTRATION OPEN

Thursday, March 30, 2017

11:00 AM 9:00 PM RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN (STANDARD MENU)

11:00 AM NWMT HAULER ARRIVES 5:00 PM EOE CAMPING OPEN

Friday, March 31, 2017

10:00 AM 7:00 PM GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN

10:00 AM 10:00 PM RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN (SEAFOOD MENU)

11:00 AM 6:00 PM DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPEN

11:30 AM 7:00 PM PIT TICKET SALES OPEN

11:00 AM 3:00 PM SUNOCO FUEL STATION OPEN (NEXT TO GARAGE)

12:00 PM HAULERS ENTER, PIT AREA & PRO SHOP OPEN

(ALL DIVISIONS EXCEPT NWMT)

12:00 PM 5:30 PM DRIVER REGISTRATION OPEN (HANDICAPPER'S BUILDING)

1:00 PM ROTATING PRACTICE (ORDER TBA; 3 ROUNDS)

(ALL DIVISIONS EXCEPT NWMT & PASS)

5:00 PM ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME

5:00 PM 7:00 PM HAULER PARKER (NO FRIDAY TICKET REQUIRED)

Saturday, April 1, 2017

7:00 AM	3:00 PM		DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPEN
7:00 AM	11:00 AM		BREAKFAST BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
7:00 AM	6:00 PM		GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN
7:30 AM	5:00 PM	NWMT	REGISTRATION OPEN
7:30 AM			PIT TICKET SALES BEGIN
8:00 AM	4:00 PM		SUNOCO FUEL STATIONS OPEN (NEXT TO GARAGE & IN B PADDOCK)
8:00 AM	EOD		PRO SHOP OPEN
8:00 AM			HAULERS ENTER (ALL EXCEPT NWMT)
8:00 AM		NWAAS	DRIVER REGISTRATION OPENS (HANDICAPPER'S BUILDING)
8:00 AM	12:00 PM	NWAAS	DRIVER HEADSHOTS (HANDICAPPER'S BUILDING)
8:15 AM		PASS	TECHNICAL INSPECTION OPENS
8:30 AM		NWMT	SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS MEETING (CLASSROOM)
8:45 AM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TBD)
9:30 AM	10:30 AM		ROTATING PRACTICE
10:30 AM			GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN
10:35 AM	11:05 PM	PASS	PRACTICE
11:00 AM	11:00 PM		RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN
11:10 AM	12:10 PM		FINAL ROTATING PRACTICE
11:30 AM		NWMT	HAULERS ENTER
12:15 PM	12:45 PM	PASS	FINAL PRACTICE
12:15 PM		NWMT	CREW CHIEF MEETING (CLASSROOM)
TO FOLLOW		NWMT	DRAW FOR QUALIFYING ORDER
12:30 PM	6:00 PM	NWMT	GARAGE OPEN
12:45 PM		NWMT	INSPECTION BEGINS/TIRE COMPOUND OPENS
12:45 PM		MRPTS	QUALIFYING RACE(S) (8 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NEMA	LITE QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW			THOMPSON STREET STOCK OPEN QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
1:30 PM			ROOKIE DRIVER/SPOTTER MEETING (CLASSROOM)
TO FOLLOW			LITE MODIFIED QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	SUNOCO MODIFIED QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		PASS	QUALIFYING RACES (10 LAPS)
2:30 PM		NWMT	DEADLINE TO DESIGNATE TIRES
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	LIMITED SPORTSMAN QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	LATE MODEL QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
2:50 PM		NWMT	RELEASE CHANGE TIRES FROM IMPOUND
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	MINI STOCK QUALIFYING RACES (6 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		PASS	CONSOLATION RACE (10 LAPS) (IF NECESSARY)
3:00 PM	3:45 PM	NWMT	PRACTICE
TO FOLLOW			PRE-RACE CEREMONIES
TO FOLLOW			VINTAGE OUTLAW RACE (15 LAPS)
4:10 PM	4:55 PM	NWMT	FINAL PRACTICE
5:00 PM			PRIME RIB DINNER BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
TO FOLLOW			RACE OF CHAMPIONS (12 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		MRPTS	RACE (35 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NEMA	LITE RACE (20 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW			THOMPSON STREET STOCK OPEN RACE (20 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW			LITE MODIFIED RACE (20 LAPS)
6:30 PM			ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME

Tentative schedule, subject to change. Updated 3/8/17.

ICEBREAKER 2017 THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK EVENT SCHEDULE

Sunday, April 2, 2017

7:00 AM	11:00 AM		BREAKFAST BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
8:00 AM	3:00 PM		DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPEN
8:30 AM	12:00 PM		SUNOCO FUEL STATIONS OPEN (NEXT TO GARAGE & IN B PADDOCK)
8:30 AM	4:00 PM		GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN
8:30 AM			PIT TICKET SALES BEGIN & PIT AREA OPENS
8:30 AM	EOD		PRO SHOP OPEN
8:30 AM			BEGIN PUSHING CARS ON TRACK
8:30 AM	2:00 PM	NWMT	REGISTRATION OPEN
8:30 AM		NWMT	GARAGE OPENS
9:00 AM		NWMT	TIRE IMPOUND OPEN TO TEAMS
9:30 AM		PASS	PUSH CARS ON TRACK
10:00 AM		NWMT	CHAPEL SERVICE (GARAGE CLASSROOM)
10:00 AM			GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN
10:15 AM		NWMT	PUSH CARS ON TRACK
10:30 AM			CHAMPION'S BANNER RAISING CEREMONY (BEHIND GRANDSTANDS)
11:00 AM	9:00 PM		RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN
11:00 AM	11:50 PM		FAN APPRECIATION PARTY (ON TRACK)
11:15 AM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TBD)
11:15 AM	11:45 AM		TIMMY BROWN CONCERT
12:00 PM			DRIVE CARS BACK TO PIT AREA
12:15 PM		ALL	PRE-RACE CEREMONIES
12:30 PM		NWMT	RELEASE TIRES FROM IMPOUND
12:30 PM		NWAAS	SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		PASS	RACE (75 LAPS)
1:15 PM		NWMT	DRIVER/CREW CHIEF MEETING (GARAGE CLASSROOM)
1:45 PM		NWMT	QUALIFYING INSPECTION BEGINS
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	LATE MODEL RACE (25 LAPS)
2:45 PM (APPROX)		NWMT	QUALIFYING (2 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS)
3:45 PM (APPROX)		NWMT	ICEBREAKER 150